

Prince George's County Council

Wayne K. Curry Administration Building 1301 McCormick Dr Largo, MD 20774

Meeting Agenda - Final

Government Operations and Fiscal Policy Committee

Ingrid S. Watson, Chair Sydney J. Harrison, Vice Chair Thomas E. Dernoga Calvin S. Hawkins, II Krystal Oriadha

Staff Support: Nathaniel Tutt – Committee Director, x24357 Leroy Maddox – Legislative Attorney, x23846 Nikia McBride – Committee Assistant, 301-780-2267

Thursday, March 27, 2025

1:30 PM

Committee Room 2027

VIEW USING THE LINK PROVIDED AT: https://pgccouncil.us/LIVE

ORDER OF PROCEEDING

- a) Presentation by Committee Staff (Including comments received by the Committee)
- b) Comments from Sponsor
- c) Questions from Committee Members
- d) Comments from Agencies
- e) General Discussion
- f) Motion and Vote

CALL TO ORDER

LEGISLATION

<u>CB-016-2025</u>	AN ACT CONCERNING PUBLIC SAFETY EMPLOYMENT DECISIONS				
Draft: 1	for the purpose of prohibiting the County Police and Fire/EMS departments from disqualifying applicants for uniformed positions solely on the basis of a positive screening for cannabis/marijuana.				
	<u>Sponsor(s)</u> : Oriadha				
	<u>Attachment(s): B2025016</u>				
		CB-016-2025 Summary	-		
	Legislative History:				
	2/18/25 0	County Council	presented and referred to the Government Operations and Fiscal Policy Committee		
	a	Government Operations and Fiscal Policy Committee	Held in Committee		
<u>CB-021-2025</u> Draft: 1	AN ACT CONCERNING THE CLASSIFICATION PLAN FOR PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY for the purpose of amending certain class titles and grades, adding new classes of work and abolishing certain classes of work.				
	<u>Attachment(s</u>	<u>): B2025021</u>			
		CB-021-2025 Summary			
		CB-021-2025 Transmitt	al		
	Legislative History:				
	3/18/25 C	County Council	presented and referred to the Government Operations and Fiscal Policy Committee		
<u>CB-022-2025</u>	AN ACT CONCERNING SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATIONS for the				
Draft: 1	purpose of declaring additional revenue and appropriating to the General Fund, Internal Service Fund, Special Revenue Fund and Enterprise Fund to provide for costs that were not anticipated and included in the Approved Fiscal Year 2025 Budget.				
	<u>Attachment(s</u>	<u>): B2025025</u>			
			<u>CB-022-2025 Summary</u>		
	CB-022-2025 Transmittal				

<u>CR-024-2025</u> Draft: 1	<u>A RESOLUTION CONCERNING CONTRACT APPROVALS</u> for the purpose of approving a multi-year contract to procure light and heavy-duty vehicle tire, tubes and repair services.				
	Sponsor(s): Ivey and Harrison				
	<u>Attachmen</u>	<u>t(s)</u> : <u>R2025024</u>	<u>R2025024</u>		
		CR-024-2025 Attacl	CR-024-2025 Attachment A		
		CR-024-2025 Attacl	CR-024-2025 Attachment B		
		<u>CR-024-2025 Summ</u>	<u>CR-024-2025 Summary</u>		
		CR-024-2025 Trans	CR-024-2025 Transmittal		
	<u>Legislative History</u> :				
	3/18/25	County Council	introduced and referred to the Government Operations and Fiscal Policy Committee		
CR-026-2025	A RESOLUTION CONCERNING THE PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY				
Draft: 1	IMPACT ON FEDERAL WORKERS TASK FORCE for the purpose of establishing a task force focused on staying informed and providing recommendations as needed to the various Federal Executive Orders and how				

recommendations as needed to the various Federal Executive Orders and how they would impact Prince George's County's Federal workers, to include contractors and consultants who work with federal agencies.

Sponsor(s): Ivey, Watson, Olson, Harrison, Blegay, Burroughs, Fisher, Oriadha, Hawkins and Dernoga

<u>Attachment(s)</u>: <u>R2025026</u>

<u>CR-026-2025 Summary</u>

Legislative History:

3/18/25 County Council

introduced and referred to the Government Operations and Fiscal Policy Committee

ADJOURN